Ongoing and Ended Work Stoppages
7/1/2012 - 7/31/2012

Parties Case Number BU NAICS Industry City, State Start Date  End Date Duration

31 Ongoing Cases 10,512

American Building Maintenance/SEIU Local 1 2012N1004481 3,200 56 Support Serv. & Houston, 7/13/2012 19
Waste Management

American Crystal Sugar Company/BCTGM Local Multi . East GrandForks,

167G 265G 267G 269G 372G 2011N0307376 1,300 31 Manufacturing MN 7/24/2012 8
Accommodation and . :

Anheuser Busch/IBT Local 166 2012N0511448 148 72 Food Services Riverside, CA 6/27/2012 35

Beck Fire Protection Inc/UA Local 669 2010N0403052 4 56 Support Serv. & Clio, M 7/30/2011 368
Waste Management

Cascade Steel Rolling Mills Inc./USW Local 8378 2012N0509902 300 31 Manufacturing McMinnville, OR 4/2/2012 121

Caterpillar Inc/IAMAW Local 851 2012N0404886 785 31 Manufacturing Joliet, IL 5/1/2012 92

Coupled Products, LLC/UAW Local 2049 2011N1100403 50 31 Manufacturing Columbia City, IN 6/24/2011 404

Danbury Health Center/SEIU Connecticut Rhode Island Health Care and

Local 1199 2011N0304124 157 62 Social Assistance Danbury, CT 7/9/2012 23

Davis Wire Corporation/IBT Local 117 2011N0508643 81 31 Manufacturing Tuwila, 5/24/2012 69

Daycon Products Company/IBT Local 639 2010007NOOND 55 44 Retail Trade Upper Marlboro, MD 4/27/2010 827

Duluth Auto Dealers/lUAW Local 1349 201290160007 61 44 Retail Trade Duluth, MN 6/17/2012 45

. Health Care and Castro Valley, San

Eden Medical Center/CNA Local 2011N0505802 600 62 Social Assistance leandro, CA 7/5/2012 27

Fresno International Grand Opera/AFM Local 12 2011N0504400 63 71 Arts, Entertainment o ca 3/29/2012 125
and Recreation

Grain Processing Corporation/lUFCW Local 86D 2008008H01ZT 360 31 Manufacturing Muscatine, 1A 8/23/2008 1,439

Grand Rapids Gravel /IBT Local 406 2011N0507180 62 23 Construction Wyoming, Ml 7/21/2012 11

. . Transportation and

Hendrickson Trucking Company /IBT Local 164 2012N0510431 22 48 Warehousing Jackson, Ml 6/25/2012 37

Hofman Industries Inc./USW Local 6996 2011N0800100 40 31 Manufacturing Sinking Spring, PA 3/7/2011 513

Hofmann Industries Inc/lUSW Local 6996 2011N0207044 145 31 Manufacturing Sinking Spring, PA 3/15/2011 505

Husky Energy/USW Local Multiple 2012N1004662 210 31 Manufacturing Lima, OH 5/25/2012 68
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JDM MATERIALS CO/IBT Local 107

JDM Materials Co./IBT Local 384

Long Ridge of Stamford Health Center/SEIU Connecticut
Rhode Island Local 1199

MCA Detroit/UA Local 636
National Football League/NFLRA Local

Newington Health Center/SEIU Connecticut Rhode Island
Local 1199

Plibrico Company, LLC/USW Local 2324

Pritchard Industries/SEIU Local 1
The Village Theatre/AFM Local 76-493

Waste Management Northwest/IBT Local 117

West River Health Center/SEIU Connecticut Rhode Island
Local 1199

Westport Health Center/SEIU Connecticut Rhode Island
Local 1199
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Huntingdon Valley ,
PA

Huntingdon Valley,
PA

Stamford, CT
Farmington Hills, Ml

New York, NY

Newington, CT
Oak Hill, OH

Houston,
Issaquah, WA
Tukwila,
Milford, CT

Westport, CT

7/2/2012

9/15/2011

7/9/2012

7/18/2012

6/9/2012

7/9/2012

7/5/2012

7/13/2012

7/25/2012
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7/9/2012

7/9/2012

30
321
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14
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23
27

19

23

23
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14 Ended Cases

Alta Bates Summitt Medical Center/CNA Local
Alta Bates-Summit Medical Center/CNA Local

Consolidated Edison Company of NY, Inc./Utility Workers
Union Local 1-2

COTA/Transportation Workers Union Local 208

Cytec Industries Inc./International Union of Operating
Engineers Local 912

Entergy Nuclear Operations Inc./UWUA Local 369

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Co Ft Worth (Production &
Maintenance Unit)/IAMAW Local DL776

Mills-Peninsula Health Services/CNA Local

Moyno Industrial Products (A Unit of Robbins &
Myers)/UAW Local 902

North Shore Bottling Inc./Iberia Foods/UFCW Local 342

Northwest Indiana Roofing Contractors Association/United
Union of Roofers Waterproofers and Allied Workers Local
26

Sorrento Lactalis Inc/IBT Local 264

Sutter Solano Medical Hospital/CNA Local

Village of Oak Park/SEIU Local 73
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Oakland & Berkeley,
CA

Oakland, CA

New York city and
Westchester County,
NY

Columbus, OH

Mount Pleasant, TN
Plymouth, MA

Fort Worth, TX
Burlingame, CA
Springfield, OH

Brooklyn, NY

Merrillville,

Buffalo, NY

Vallejo, CA

OAK PARK, IL

7/5/2012

7/5/2012
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7/4/2012
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6/6/2012
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7/10/2012

3/20/2012

6/22/2012
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7/9/2012
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7/9/2012

7/11/2012

7/10/2012

7/27/2012

7/4/2012

7/9/2012

7/9/2012

7/10/2012

7/10/2012

7/16/2012

7/3/2012

7/20/2012
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7/16/2012

7/9/2012
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